hold 15,284,885 shares, representing 10.19% of the share capital of and voting rights in CTT. 

Annex I also identifies the situations which, pursuant to Article 20(1) of the Portuguese Securities Code, 

determine the attribution to Gestmin of voting rights attached to securities belonging to third parties, as 

a result of which 15,357,404 (fifteen million, three hundred and fifty-seven thousand, four hundred and 

four) CTT shares are considered to be attributable to Gestmin, corresponding to 10.24% in the share 

capital of and voting rights in said public company. 

Pursuant to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/523 of 10 March 2016 laying down 

implementing technical standards with regard to the format and template for notification and public

[...]

(described in the form drawn up in accordance with the aforementioned Implementing Regulation, and 

attached herewith as Annex II), the Member of the Board of Directors Manuel Carlos de Melo 

Champalimaud currently holds, directly and indirectly, 15,284,885 shares (fifteen million, two hundred 

and eighty-four thousand, eight hundred and eighty-five) shares representing 10.19% of the share capital 

and voting rights of CTT, broken down as follows:  

Directly held: 284,885; 

Held by Gestmin, SGPS, S.A.: 15,000,000 

Total: 15, 284,885 

Lisbon, 14 March 2017  ” 

This information is also available on CTT’s Investor Relations website at: